COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING , PHONE: (717) 783-3670
AUG 24 2011 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Kathy Nelson, Administrator

Nelson Golden Years, Inc.

P.O. Box 446

DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

RE: Nelson's Golden Years
137 Oaklahoma Cemetary Road
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

Dear Ms. Nelson:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
August 10, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

As a result of your personal care home’s recent adjustment of the use of physical
space, we are revising your licensed capacity.

Sincerely,

%Wd,/MW / qp

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to NELSON GOLDEN KE{}“EGSAZE}WISC.
To operate NELSON'S GOLDEN YEAR. ' .

NAME OF FAGILITY OR AGERCY

PA_15801

COMPLETE ADDRESS CEFACILITY OR AGENCY)

No: 316500

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the abeve site{s} only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility,
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME o
NELSON 8 GOLDEN YFARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBOLS, PA

CURRENT LICENSE NUMEER,

15801 316500
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
081072011 Tera Newman, Jan Cutter

PRINTED NA]\:!.‘EANDTITLE OF LEGAL
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME N CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NELSON S GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DPUBOIS, PA 15800 316500
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dares of the nspection) REGIGNAL REPRESENTATIVE
O8/10/2011 Ters Newman, Jan Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY
representatives produce the plan)

REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unlegs nwitiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION ) ) -
%a/zfj// 70 o Q1911 Z 30— 1
[
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include g step-by-siep plan 1o comrect the specific DATE
REGULATICN VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assere the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Cade §2600 VERIFIED BY does ot recur) VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page3of 10 .
NAME AN ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME. o CURRENT LICENSEE NUMBER
NELSON 3 GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBOIS, PA 15801 316590
MNSPECTION DATES (tuclude a1l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Da/10/2011 Tera Nevanan, Jan Cutter
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives prodice the plan) " )
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN oF DATE
. 7 CORRECTION -
bz F2eder Py -
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PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inclade 3 step-by-step plan to comect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violasion, as well as'a plan to agsnre the violation COMPLIANCE
85 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY .
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - S5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

A
Page3of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME i
NELSON 8 GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBOIS, PA 15801

CURBENT LICENSE NUMBER
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Adult Residential Licensing

316500
INSPECTION DATES (Include ail dates of the inspaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTAXIVE
0871072011 Tera Newman, Jan Cutter
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless taultiple
reproseatatives produce the pian) ’
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN )3 DATE
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Jz;// 222 e @\5@ % -3 1
/ '
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchele 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, &s well as'a plan to assare the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code 2600 VERIFIED BY does nol recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cods Chapter 2600

‘Pagc 4 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL. CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NELSON S GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBOIS, PA  T153M 318500
INSPECTION DATES (Include alt dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
8710/2011 Tera Newman, Jan Cuger
PRINTED?!AME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTTTY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only emless multiple
representatives. produce the plan) .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAIL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION a
@%.J 2 s o 2391l
Ol
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include » step-by-step plan 10 correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well aga plan to assure the viclstion COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code 52600 VERIFIED BY does nol recur) VERIFIED BY
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PERSOMAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cade Chapter 2600 Pagcdof 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NELSON S GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBOGHS, PA  1580] 316500
INSPECTION DATES (oclude gl dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
081042011 Tera Newman, Yan Cunter _
PRINTED NAME AND TTTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only veless multiple
represenlatives prodice the plan) . .
SIGNATURE OF LEGATL. ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLANQF DATE
. CORRECTION . .
A P 2w QAL | 5ol
\_/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, #5 welf 284 plan 10 assore fhe viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Codre §2600 VERIFIED BY does ot recur) YERIFIED BY
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The hama shal Therapy. The home hat nol assisted the resident . .C-Jf-'—f—{{.f___ﬁ_
assist the resident fo | 1 SBCUTinG physical therapy. - Ao e o ) , X
sectre medical care Rl rrisi s & o ko . 07 Semu Lifm 2 RE
i & resident’s health e e Fh oy SECrats
status declines. The onncre | AreLend Eex [ 'c“ 7
home shali n ek e ECr T 4
cocument tha T ’f?‘r ) < g weill B2
rasitient’s nesd for Areded andews | Drdea : 4
the medical cara, s amr o etk & e
including updating $o et -
the resident's PR Sy
assessment and T
support plan.




.8
o 1e

T l"l\-lf

Ly 32 JgLzongLuuy

Aug 18 11 01:0Qp
UD/ 1T/ 20Kk

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code éimptérZGOO

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 5 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ” CURKENT LICENSE NUMBER
NELSON 8 GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBOQIS, PA 15801 316500
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
08/10/2011 Terd Newman, Jan Cotter
FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only vrless maltiple
represeatatives produce the plan) .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
s " ; CORRECTION :
@ H ! TPt Q% g 201
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (Include & step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION . COMPLIANCE  violation, as well 25 a plan to assure the viaation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Cods §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does Tt recur) VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

#
PageSof 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NECSON'S GOLBEN YEARS, 137 CAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBOIS, PA

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

15801 316500
INSPECTION DATES {Include ali dates of the Inspoction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/1022011 Tera Newman, Jan Cufter
FRINTED NAME AND TITLEOF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
Tepreseatstives produce (he plag) . ’
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
o CORRECTION : .
%&;’ S e s Gt %,39——((
\ j"’
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inclode 2 step-by-step plan to correet the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 2s =il as s plen to assurc the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NELSON S GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBOCIS, PA 15801 316500
INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/10/2011 Ters Newman, Jan Cutter
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required oo FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
Fepresentatives produce the plan) . .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENYITY DATE . REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE '
; P CORRECTION -
f— e QP gl
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {incinde 2 tap-by-step plan to correct the spenific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMFLIARCE  violgion, a5 wall 25 2 plan lo essure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY daes not reur) VERIFIED BY
191 Resident #1, resident #2 and resident #3 have not ) - o
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - S5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

#
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

NELSON § GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUROIS, PA

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

15841 316500
INSPECTION DATES (Inclvde a)l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
087102011 Tera Newman, Jan Cutter
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required oo FIRST PAGE anly unlesy multiple
fepresentatives produce the plan) . .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE )
/ g )/‘_// . Py CORRECTION ]
w22 Pt Fmn \ - A
- fade B o
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (tnclude & flep-by-step plan to comvect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclafion, as well 25 a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does 1ot recur) VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES . 55 Pa.Code: Chapuer 2600

Page 7or 10 '
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE ROME N CURRENT 1 JCENSE NUMBER ]
NELSON S GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAXT AHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBOIS, Pa 15801 316500
INSPECTION DATES (Include alj dateg of the inspection) - REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Q871042011 Tera Newman, Tan Cuttar
PRINTED NAME AND TITLEOF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATTVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only nnles multiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan}
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN QF DAYE
. CORRECTION
b O FAFeryf Q\ @p S 09-1)
— g
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a Step-by-step plan % commet the specific OATE
REGULATION COMPLIANCE violation, ae welf zx 5 plan % assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does Bot recyz) VERTFIED By
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Amedication recory | #7 d0Es not include the Ear drops st 6.670- oo HhiorF_ T
shall be kept to ssduectedasnaadedforearwax. S dd S /KES'/?E”-?‘ LET VAL Ao 8,(99/\ k
sciude the folouing The tedication administration resond for reskdent Eon driopSol £S5
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. . #9 doss not include diagnosis for: Fluticasone e f G . AL oo
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PERSONAZ CARE HOMES - 55 PaCode Chaptar 2608

VIOLATION REPORT

PegeBofig
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME e CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NELSON S GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DIUBOIS, PA  1580] 316500
INSPECTION DATES (Include sll dates of the nspestion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
G8/10/201 1 Tera Newman, Jan Cotter
PRINTED NAMES AND TiTLE OF LEGAL

ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION
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SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF BATE
CORRECTION :
@/ A A N %' .
CXAD |82
L :
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inclode 2 step-by-step plm to correct e specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLAFION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well gs » plan fo assure the violation COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does ot recur) VERIFIED BY
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(12) Diagncfhisar SR Ll . w17 Cormndanch o ranfony
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500

. 2ddress the residanls diagnosis of HTN,

. L e I Woldemia, DM, Edems, Lumber

e 3’"{:9 (il ’net 5%]0[}31}:? and gait abnormality per medica)
svaluatior:, dated 9-15-14.

sirm % 0 apd [OThe infial assessment for resident #8, dated
Cei = T 202181, does not address e residents PTIOT
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NAME ANDY ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME > g CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NELSON § GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBOIS, PA 15801 316500
INSPECYION DATES (Faclude all dawes of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/10/2011 Tera Newman, Jag Cutter
PRINTED RAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL EJ‘JTT.I"Y REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN QF CORRECTION ired on FIRST PAGE only ulesy multipls
{Requin
Feprezentatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGALENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. ) CORRECTION
Wm) : 2P Qf/ﬁ) 8’39””
~
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inslude a Step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION COMPLIANCE vislation, as weilas g plan (o assure e violation COMPLIANCE
S5 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does ot secur) YERIFIED BY
225 ¥ The initial assassment for resident 1 + dated Ehort Team .
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bunran service AssLss NI IR f’%,d(, as =
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asmp iy 11/10, does not address the rosidests need for Mo bty O i chnnsy IR a7 SCE -
sessm physical therapy per msdical evalualion, dated S ol m~Died. | 388
81611, (LG g o8 charge in Dot |1
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 pagesirin

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME e CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NELSON $ GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAELAHOMA, CEMETARY ROAD DUBOIS, PA 15801 316500
INSPECTION DATES (fnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
03110/201 Ters Newman, lap Catter
PRINTED NAME AND TITLEOF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required an FIRST PAGE only unlesg multipl:
representatives produce the plan}
SiGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. : CORRECTTION
/4% g 4 Pt U0 G- 1l
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (ineludz a step-by-step plan to cormest the specific DATE
REGULATION COMPLIANCE vialation, as well as a plan (o assure the violzation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Codc §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does ot rece) VERIFIED BY
228z |4 The inifial assessment for resident #1, dated o An A
A residans shall 11511, does not address the rasidents low ‘{‘7’7 i -L—-T“ .
h ;m awritten inittgy | 'actose, thin liguids diet per modical evaluation, : s v b i A e/ﬂ-r;p
assessment that is dated 1.5-11. ﬁ;‘ frim 557 Lmp & L e
g‘;""m:t‘.’s"” M€ L The intier assessment for resident #2, dated o / 3 s 5ot o
as s%ismm form 120711, does not address le residents djet of ZAS A T o B fl i
within 15 days of thin Neuids per medical evaluation, datet 1-14-11, e <z '_ggp:_,-.- Libe ‘
admission. The . : . 28045
e g/ The inftial assessment for resigans #2 was 3, ,47 ~r-
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agencymay The Initial assessment for resident #6, dated Loy e
complete tha initial {7/ el g ol A sl .
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B-15-1¢, /5.047‘, o ,&a{,,, F5LS T Lrmp
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - <5 Pa.Code Chepter 2600

Page 2 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NIIMBER,
NELSON 8§ GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBOIS, PA. 15801

316500

- 4

physical therapy per medical evalualion, datex
B-18.11,

£/ The inttial aseessment for rasident #6 does ngt
Address the residents diagrosis of HTN,
g poldemiz, DM, Edema, Lumber
icdlopathy and gait sboomality par medical
svaluation, dated §-15-11,

L

10 any &/The initial assessment for resident 48, dated

2/2M11, does not address the residents PT/OT

INSPECTION DATES (fociude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE

08/10/201% -Tera Neveman, Jag Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF OORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE onfy unless myltiple

repressutatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

/ > CORRECTION
gy Zaz 2L Q‘é’p g ol
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to corract the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, a5 well g a plan to assure the viclation | ecoMPLIANCE

55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) YERIFTED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaplcr 2600 Page 10 of Y0
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME Y CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NELSON S GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBOIS, PA  1580) 31e500 :
INSPECTION DATES (Inclede all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0811042011 Tera Newman, Jan Cutter
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only undess multiple
Tzpreseatatives produce the plan}
SIGNATURE COF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
g . " CORRECTION ,
,éé%%ﬁf:2§§;§2aaj BB <::2C;%4;) %§‘3 }\]
R
PLANOF CORRECTION
, DATE {include 3 szc.p-lwiy-stap ;;lan to correct mifc s;;nciﬁc DATE
REGULATION COMPLIANCE viclation, asweil as a plan 1o ssqure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code 52600 VIOLATION _ VERIFIED BY dots nof recur) VERWFIED BY
:t_\ggrﬁs meCelved per modical evaluation, dated Gt B Shorrd ?—__{_./_w .
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2 ke initial assessmen for resident #9, dated ot b Rl el ss A
17111, does not address the residents dlagnosis R 8L 55 evs il B
SYHTN, TIA, Anetnia, osteoporosis, Parkinsens, fegidet Liajn
Benign Familar Tremers and maculac ~ e Ae ,{ 2t /f"‘“’
degeneration per medical evaiuation dated Opitee Ly iy
1-17-11.
1 e et Residemts
3fThe initial assessment for resident #10, dated &g tr Lroiess AT Keside
JHif11, does not address the fesidents diagnosis — Ade - R e S
of Operta or Lymphedema permedical evaluation, Asyuss rreends i Telade
dated 3-3.11, reedyest Ecsk. o Ir
. 5
piegaes? o
2h e 1S o2 % Sdog o8
¥ - i v 1A TP Ul el LA
Westarn -egion Do Rl ol el w0 H fopn o Tnidd
Adm s o™ Craynbrs
s 2t A Prneladz Uilay
I 20 gy O iend S el
- oo M e Lt
cre b A N RV I & "
Annsalty s Dededd RetillontS nedicd
Adult Residestial 1 the erp Debed

Aug 19 11 01:03p

Su.ﬁ.\o ™




P-18..

RV e

DM AL JOILOHD

18 11 01:04p

UOF Lty 0L

Aug

VIOLATION REPORTY
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FPERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 0f 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME e CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NELSON 5 GOLDEN YEARS, 137 OAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD DUBQIS, PA 15801 316500

INSPECTION DATES (Iuclude &1) dates of the inspection)

08102011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Yera Newman, Jan Qutter

j PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mdtip]e
Tepreseniatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE -
- CcoO ON
Sy Ao N AR eyl
v .
PLAN OF CORRECTION
. DATE (include a srep-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well ag a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
$5 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY _ does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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The initfal assessment for resident #9, dated 5 g 58 metr Thelodd
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The nltial assessment far resident #10, daled
31111, doss not address the residents dlagnosis

af Operia or Lymphedema par medical evaluztion,
dated 3.3.11,
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pz Code Chapter 2600 Page 1§Qx:>>f 10 )
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMRER
NELSON S GOLDEN YEARS, 137 QAKLAHOMA CEMETARY ROAD OUBOIS, P& 15807 316500
INSPECTION DATES (nclude al] dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
081102015 Tera Newmen, Jan Cutter
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITTY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF OORRECT’ION (Reguired op FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
Tepreseniatives produce the plan}
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE " REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
» CORRECTION
e Qze | g
e
PLAN OF CORRECTION
. DATE (include a step-by-step plan to corzect the speeifie DATE
REGULATION COMFLIANCE  violation, a5 well as » plan to assure the violation OOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY docs ot recar) VERIFTED By
that was ecalvied par msdical evalvation, gated =
1-31-11. o Lo~z e Cmn7
to i (5 lra ! #isce SE prtt” =
The initial assessmet for resident #9, dated Aol e - el # sft & gy s
1711, does nol address the residents dlagnosis 2 Fns Sonde TH P Y L S
GfHTN, TiA, Anemia, osteoporosis, Parkinsens, W
Benign Famillat Tremere and macolar . - . -
degeneration per medical evaluation dated S 27 SCinlinnr o, s
1-17-11, Azraees
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